EMPLOYEE

George Abele Jr
Eric G Abney

Mary A Anderson
Jared A Arsenault
Andrew M Artimovich
Louise M Artimovich
Felicia C Augevich
Roger A Barham
Marlyn J Bernier
Bryan K Bielecki
Kurtis Boissonneault
Cheryl L Bolduc
Eben Bond

Dennis Buteau
Jared E Butler
Richard D Butler
Deborah A Caputo
Heidi Carlson
Shawn C Carlson
Nicole E Cloutier
Eugene W Cordes
Alex C Coulombe
Patricia Coulombe
Tobi L Dabrieo
Todd M Dabrieo Jr
Ryan H Dame
Leo J Danjou
Ronald DeClercq
Mark P Deveber
Nathan R Draney
Kimberly A Dunbar
Mary E Dutton
Kimberly R Dyer
Rachel S Edwards
Jesse H Emery
Marlene Emery
Richard J Fowler Jr
Derek L Franek

2016 Payroll Register
DEPARTMENT

Police Special Details

Librarian

Election Worker / Trustee of Trust Funds
Police Special Details

Police Department

Police Special Details

FCTV

Selectman

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector
Fire Rescue Department
Supervisor of Checklist

Fire Rescue / Highway Departments
Fire Rescue Chief

Election Worker

Town Administrator / ZBA Clerical
Police Special Details

Town Clerk Tax Collector
Selectman

FCTV

Election Worker

Election Worker

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department

FCTV

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department / EMD
Town Treasurer

Election Worker

Summer Camp Program

Town Treasurer

Police Department

Library Aide

Police Special Details

Police Department
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GROSS WAGE

627.00
23,410.97
500.54
722.00
10,768.11
285.00
910.00
2,565.85
425.89
8,485.65
56,019.20
10,378.32
2,767.85
1,171.14
18,693.39
24,632.76
84.08
62,512.20
266.00
34,999.90
3,166.00
580.00
339.90
81.45
127.50
2,038.02
25.00
2,006.32
1,691.65
2,505.21
1,177.42
707.27
2,716.00
4,920.10
10,340.81
9,435.33
304.00
5,579.59
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NET PAID

556.04
20,129.03
455.25
634.77
9,011.35
243.20
840.38
2,076.57
385.30
6,862.50
37,951.44
9,475.37
2,347.11
1,081.55
14,917.35
20,276.07
77.65
43,569.06
245.65
29,878.41
2,799.80
531.63
313.90
75.22
117.74
1,670.11
23.09
1,792.84
1,414.24
2,309.56
1,083.35
632.16
2,339.23
4,543.71
9,051.74
7,742.53
258.74
4,818.76



EMPLOYEE

Kenneth B Gauthier
Hunter A Gilman
Joseph S Goldstein
Joseph A Gordon
Michael P Greeley
Mario A Guttierez
Melissa K Gutierrez
Steven W Harms

Steven D Henderson

Leon F Holmes Jr
Leon F Holmes Sr
Mary Jo Holmes
Michael F Holmes
Gregory E Huard
Neal Janvrin
Hannah E Kimball
Renee M King
Timothy J King
Maria R Knee
Jason R Larochelle
Jay B Lennon

Joel B Lennon
John T Linville I
Erich L Lutz

Sean P Mahoney
Michael E Malloy
Patricia Martel
Nancy B Mason
Robert G McConn
Sue E McKinnon
Robert N Meade
Samuel A Meade
John Millett
William Millios
Peter P Morelli
Vincent J Morrison
Catherine Murdock
Nancy J Murray
Doris L Nichols
Joseph P Nichols
Jeanne T Nygren
Kevin J O'Callaghan
Vincent D O'Connor

DEPARTMENT

Police Special Details

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Police Special Details

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department
Cemetery Trustee

Police Department

Road Agent/Highway Department
Selectman

Election Worker

Highway Department

Police Department

Selectman

Summer Camp Program

Animal Control Officer / Elections
Building & Grounds Maintenance
Election Worker

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Police Special Details

Building & Grounds Maintenance
Trustee of Trust Funds

Children's Librarian

Police Special Details

Substitute Town Clerk

Building Inspector / Health Officer
Buildings & Grounds Maintenancne
Buildings & Grounds Maintenance
FCTV

Police Department

Library Building Maintenance
Young Adult Librarian

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department / Election Worker
Fire Rescue Department
Selectmen's Office / Trustee of TF
Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department
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GROSS WAGE

342.00
214.34
261.75
6,245.57
722.00
360.81
830.09
150.00
10,270.62
52,616.89
600.15
84.08
187.20
59,103.41
3,166.00
2,653.00
6,633.65
100.60
84.08
67,758.19
426.43
4,505.02
3,919.04
49,014.23
722.00
3,456.46
375.00
14,095.15
608.00
87.50
39,972.47
1,894.65
1,785.00
375.00
26,746.68
4,961.00
17,441.06
102.47
3,242.54
7,290.31
20,158.80
7,113.61
8,371.13
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NET PAID

305.84
184.94
241.72
5,758.78
597.77
306.21
766.58
132.52
9,529.70
38,446.77
527.24
77.65
167.88
36,484.41
2,739.80
2,151.04
5,506.17
92.90
77.65
35,585.73
359.81
3,408.39
3,585.23
36,852.04
666.77
3,191.04
317.31
12,453.87
561.48
80.80
31,248.58
1,638.71
1,645.45
346.31
24,446.85
4,309.49
13,332.99
94.63
2,580.48
5,428.60
14,453.65
6,280.42
6,820.74



EMPLOYEE

Melissa L Olms
Michael R Paradie
Carrie O Parenteau
Eugene D Perreault
Constance J Pollinger
Peter P Porter
Elizabeth M Rand
Wayne M Robinson
John V Roderick
Karen Rota
Christopher Rothwell
Jackson Rowell
Michael J Rydeen
Steven M Shea
Matthew J Steer
Roberta Stevens
Brendan M Tangney
J Herbert Tardiff
Matthew E Thomas
Joshua C Turner
Jon D Twiss

Brett E Wells

Maria Wheaton-Pinder

Bruce White
Casey Wolfe

H Denton Wood IV
Joseph R Wyner
Danielle Zukas
Kevin R Zukas

DEPARTMENT

Summer Camp Program
Buildings & Grounds Maintenance
Summer Camp Program
Building Inspections
Election Worker
Highway Department
Supervisor of Checklilst
Police Special Details
Fire Rescue Department
Fire Rescue Department
Police Special Details

Cemetery / Bldgs & Grounds Maintenance

Town Moderator

Fire Rescue Department

Police Special Details

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department
Human Services Coordinator
Cemetery Trustee

Police Special Details

Chief of Police

Police Special Details

Police Department Admin Assistant
Cemetery Maintenance / FCTV
Land Use Assistant

Police Special Details

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

GRAND TOTAL
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$

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends.
Net paid is the total after all taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.

GROSS WAGE

5,000.00
7,507.43
2,758.00
360.00
253.61
1,068.60
1,113.23
399.00
3,655.09
910.76
703.00
2,042.55
786.00
1,877.08
475.00
423.57
418.28
2,009.94
150.00
703.00
54,728.03
1,254.00
32,084.81
7,722.90
11,219.73
608.00
10,390.52
2,150.41
7,365.97

897,153.91
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NET PAID

4,205.50
6,932.11
2,235.01
332.46
234.21
923.86
982.07
337.47
3,070.47
735.08
649.22
1,751.29
725.87
1,536.48
398.66
382.17
368.28
1,847.18
138.52
627.22
46,081.47
1,055.07
20,191.62
6,993.10
9,283.42
533.48
8,647.65
1,750.90
6,042.47

685,309.65

Fremont
Town Hall
Summer 2016

Photo courtesy
of
Heidi Carlson



