2016 Payroll Register

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE	NET PAID
George Abele Jr	Police Special Details	\$ 627.00	\$ 556.04
Eric G Abney	Librarian	\$ 23,410.97	\$ 20,129.03
Mary A Anderson	Election Worker / Trustee of Trust Funds	\$ 500.54	\$ 455.25
Jared A Arsenault	Police Special Details	\$ 722.00	\$ 634.77
Andrew M Artimovich	Police Department	\$ 10,768.11	\$ 9,011.35
Louise M Artimovich	Police Special Details	\$ 285.00	\$ 243.20
Felicia C Augevich	FCTV	\$ 910.00	\$ 840.38
Roger A Barham	Selectman	\$ 2,565.85	\$ 2,076.57
Marlyn J Bernier	Election Worker	\$ 425.89	\$ 385.30
Bryan K Bielecki	Fire Rescue Department	\$ 8,485.65	\$ 6,862.50
Kurtis Boissonneault	Police Department	\$ 56,019.20	\$ 37,951.44
Cheryl L Bolduc	Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$ 10,378.32	\$ 9,475.37
Eben Bond	Fire Rescue Department	\$ 2,767.85	\$ 2,347.11
Dennis Buteau	Supervisor of Checklist	\$ 1,171.14	\$ 1,081.55
Jared E Butler	Fire Rescue / Highway Departments	\$ 18,693.39	\$ 14,917.35
Richard D Butler	Fire Rescue Chief	\$ 24,632.76	\$ 20,276.07
Deborah A Caputo	Election Worker	\$ 84.08	\$ 77.65
Heidi Carlson	Town Administrator / ZBA Clerical	\$ 62,512.20	\$ 43,569.06
Shawn C Carlson	Police Special Details	\$ 266.00	\$ 245.65
Nicole E Cloutier	Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$ 34,999.90	\$ 29,878.41
Eugene W Cordes	Selectman	\$ 3,166.00	\$ 2,799.80
Alex C Coulombe	FCTV	\$ 580.00	\$ 531.63
Patricia Coulombe	Election Worker	\$ 339.90	\$ 313.90
Tobi L Dabrieo	Election Worker	\$ 81.45	\$ 75.22
Todd M Dabrieo Jr	Election Worker	\$ 127.50	\$ 117.74
Ryan H Dame	Fire Rescue Department	\$ 2,038.02	\$ 1,670.11
Leo J Danjou	FCTV	\$ 25.00	\$ 23.09
Ronald DeClercq	Fire Rescue Department	\$ 2,006.32	\$ 1,792.84
Mark P Deveber	Fire Rescue Department	\$ 1,691.65	\$ 1,414.24
Nathan R Draney	Fire Rescue Department / EMD	\$ 2,505.21	\$ 2,309.56
Kimberly A Dunbar	Town Treasurer	\$ 1,177.42	\$ 1,083.35
Mary E Dutton	Election Worker	\$ 707.27	\$ 632.16
Kimberly R Dyer	Summer Camp Program	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 2,339.23
Rachel S Edwards	Town Treasurer	\$ 4,920.10	\$ 4,543.71
Jesse H Emery	Police Department	\$ 10,340.81	\$ 9,051.74
Marlene Emery	Library Aide	\$ 9,435.33	\$ 7,742.53
Richard J Fowler Jr	Police Special Details	\$ 304.00	\$ 258.74
Derek L Franek	Police Department	\$ 5,579.59	\$ 4,818.76

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	G	ROSS WAGE	NET PAID
Kenneth B Gauthier	Police Special Details	\$	342.00	\$ 305.84
Hunter A Gilman	Fire Rescue Department	\$	214.34	\$ 184.94
Joseph S Goldstein	Fire Rescue Department	\$	261.75	\$ 241.72
Joseph A Gordon	Police Department	\$	6,245.57	\$ 5,758.78
Michael P Greeley	Police Special Details	\$	722.00	\$ 597.77
Mario A Guttierez	Fire Rescue Department	\$	360.81	\$ 306.21
Melissa K Gutierrez	Fire Rescue Department	\$	830.09	\$ 766.58
Steven W Harms	Cemetery Trustee	\$	150.00	\$ 132.52
Steven D Henderson	Police Department	\$	10,270.62	\$ 9,529.70
Leon F Holmes Jr	Road Agent/Highway Department	\$	52,616.89	\$ 38,446.77
Leon F Holmes Sr	Selectman	\$	600.15	\$ 527.24
Mary Jo Holmes	Election Worker	\$	84.08	\$ 77.65
Michael F Holmes	Highway Department	\$	187.20	\$ 167.88
Gregory E Huard	Police Department	\$	59,103.41	\$ 36,484.41
Neal Janvrin	Selectman	\$	3,166.00	\$ 2,739.80
Hannah E Kimball	Summer Camp Program	\$	2,653.00	\$ 2,151.04
Renee M King	Animal Control Officer / Elections	\$	6,633.65	\$ 5,506.17
Timothy J King	Building & Grounds Maintenance	\$	100.60	\$ 92.90
Maria R Knee	Election Worker	\$	84.08	\$ 77.65
Jason R Larochelle	Police Department	\$	67,758.19	\$ 35,585.73
Jay B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$	426.43	\$ 359.81
Joel B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$	4,505.02	\$ 3,408.39
John T Linville III	Fire Rescue Department	\$	3,919.04	\$ 3,585.23
Erich L Lutz	Police Department	\$	49,014.23	\$ 36,852.04
Sean P Mahoney	Police Special Details	\$	722.00	\$ 666.77
Michael E Malloy	Building & Grounds Maintenance	\$	3,456.46	\$ 3,191.04
Patricia Martel	Trustee of Trust Funds	\$	375.00	\$ 317.31
Nancy B Mason	Children's Librarian	\$	14,095.15	\$ 12,453.87
Robert G McConn	Police Special Details	\$	608.00	\$ 561.48
Sue E McKinnon	Substitute Town Clerk	\$	87.50	\$ 80.80
Robert N Meade	Building Inspector / Health Officer	\$	39,972.47	\$ 31,248.58
Samuel A Meade	Buildings & Grounds Maintenancne	\$	1,894.65	\$ 1,638.71
John Millett	Buildings & Grounds Maintenance	\$	1,785.00	\$ 1,645.45
William Millios	FCTV	\$	375.00	\$ 346.31
Peter P Morelli	Police Department	\$	26,746.68	\$ 24,446.85
Vincent J Morrison	Library Building Maintenance	\$	4,961.00	\$ 4,309.49
Catherine Murdock	Young Adult Librarian	\$	17,441.06	\$ 13,332.99
Nancy J Murray	Election Worker	\$	102.47	\$ 94.63
Doris L Nichols	Fire Rescue Department / Election Worker	\$	3,242.54	\$ 2,580.48
Joseph P Nichols	Fire Rescue Department	\$	7,290.31	\$ 5,428.60
Jeanne T Nygren	Selectmen's Office / Trustee of TF	\$	20,158.80	\$ 14,453.65
Kevin J O'Callaghan	Fire Rescue Department	\$	7,113.61	\$ 6,280.42
Vincent D O'Connor	Fire Rescue Department	\$	8,371.13	\$ 6,820.74

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE			NET PAID
Melissa L Olms	Summer Camp Program	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,205.50
Michael R Paradie	Buildings & Grounds Maintenance	\$	7,507.43	\$	6,932.11
Carrie O Parenteau	Summer Camp Program	\$	2,758.00	\$	2,235.01
Eugene D Perreault	Building Inspections	\$	360.00	\$	332.46
Constance J Pollinger	Election Worker	\$	253.61	\$	234.21
Peter P Porter	Highway Department	\$	1,068.60	\$	923.86
Elizabeth M Rand	Supervisor of Checklilst	\$	1,113.23	\$	982.07
Wayne M Robinson	Police Special Details	\$	399.00	\$	337.47
John V Roderick	Fire Rescue Department	\$	3,655.09	\$	3,070.47
Karen Rota	Fire Rescue Department	\$	910.76	\$	735.08
Christopher Rothwell	Police Special Details	\$	703.00	\$	649.22
Jackson Rowell	Cemetery / Bldgs & Grounds Maintenance	\$	2,042.55	\$	1,751.29
Michael J Rydeen	Town Moderator	\$	786.00	\$	725.87
Steven M Shea	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,877.08	\$	1,536.48
Matthew J Steer	Police Special Details	\$	475.00	\$	398.66
Roberta Stevens	Election Worker	\$	423.57	\$	382.17
Brendan M Tangney	Fire Rescue Department	\$	418.28	\$	368.28
J Herbert Tardiff	Human Services Coordinator	\$	2,009.94	\$	1,847.18
Matthew E Thomas	Cemetery Trustee	\$	150.00	\$	138.52
Joshua C Turner	Police Special Details	\$	703.00	\$	627.22
Jon D Twiss	Chief of Police	\$	54,728.03	\$	46,081.47
Brett E Wells	Police Special Details	\$	1,254.00	\$	1,055.07
Maria Wheaton-Pinder	Police Department Admin Assistant	\$	32,084.81	\$	20,191.62
Bruce White	Cemetery Maintenance / FCTV	\$	7,722.90	\$	6,993.10
Casey Wolfe	Land Use Assistant	\$	11,219.73	\$	9,283.42
H Denton Wood IV	Police Special Details	\$	608.00	\$	533.48
Joseph R Wyner	Police Department	\$	10,390.52	\$	8,647.65
Danielle Zukas	Fire Rescue Department	\$	2,150.41	\$	1,750.90
Kevin R Zukas	Fire Rescue Department	\$	7,365.97	\$	6,042.47
	GRAND TOTAL	\$	897,153.91	\$	685,309.65

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends. Net paid is the total after all taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.



Fremont Town Hall Summer 2016

Photo courtesy of Heidi Carlson